
M-NCPPC Wheaton Headquarters Building 
Inventory of Lactation Rooms for Nursing Mothers 

December 2023 
 

Wheaton Headquarters (WHQ) Building Lactation Rooms 
2425 Reedie Drive, Wheaton, MD 20902 

December 2023 

 
 

# 
 

Agency and WHQ Location 
 

Lactation Room Point of Contact 
 

Room Amenities 
 

Notes 

 
 

1 

 
Montgomery County Department of Environmental 
Protection (DEP) 
Floors 4&5 

 
Joanne Heller, Administrative Assistant 
Joanne.Heller@montgomerycountymd.gov 
(240) 777-7725 

 
 
Chair, Table/Desk, Outlets, Fridge, Sink 

 

 
 
 
 

2 

 
 
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services 
(DPS) 
Floors 6,7,8 

 
Marilena Bajan, Administrative Assistant 
Leah Ortiz, Senior Executive Administrative Assistant 
marilena.bajan@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Leah.Ortiz@montgomerycountymd.gov 
(240) 777-6222, (240) 777-6364 

 
 

 
Chair, Table/Desk, Outlets, Fridge, Sink 

 

 
 
 

3 

Montgomery County Health and Human Services 
Department of Licensure and Regulatory Services (HHS 
LRS) 
Floor 9 

 
Theola Poole, Manager 
Theola.Poole@montgomerycountymd.gov 
(240) 777-3584 

 

 
Chair, Table/Desk, Outlets 

 

 

 
4 

 
Montgomery County Department of Recreation 
Floor 10 

William Kaarid, Program Manager 
William.Kaarid@montgomerycountymd.gov 
(240) 777-6869 

 
Chair, Table/Desk, Outlets, Fridge, Sink 

 

 
 
 
 

5 

 

 
Montgomery Parks (M-NCPPC) 
Floor 12 

 
Shuchi Vera, Division Chief of Management Services 
Maureen Moyer, Human Resources Manager 
Shuchi.Vera@montgomeryparks.org 
Maureen.Moyer@montgomeryparks.org 
(301) 495-3589, (301) 650-4364 

 
 
 
Chair, Table, Outlets, Fridge, Sink 

 
 
 
Table is a small end table. 

 
 

 
6 

 
 
Montgomery Planning (M-NCPPC) 
Floor 13 

 
Karen Warnick, Division Chief of Management Services 
Karen.Warnick@montgomeryplanning.org 
(301) 495-4517 

 

 
Chair, Table, Outlets, Fridge, Sink, Laptop 

 

 
New fridge installed in room on 8/31/23. 

 
Notes 

 
-Rooms are for employees who work on that floor and 
their visitors. 

-Most rooms can be scheduled via Outlook, point of 
contact will provide more inormation on scheduling, room 
location, and access. 

-Wheaton Headquarters Acting Building Manager - Ervin 
Juarez (Facilities Management- 3rd Floor). 
Ervin.Juarez@mncppc-mc.org. 
[240-265-4661 or 301-495-3592] 
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